Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name Execution Date				
Cover-All Building Sys	tems		10/22/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ame: Cover-All Building Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	3815 Wanuskewin Road			
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	S7P 1A4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 608		85468 26613 26013		
Patent Number: 602		6613 8		
Patent Number: 614		526		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(513)762-7925			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (513) 455-7625				
Email: gdb@gdm.com				
Correspondent Name:Glenn D. BellaAddress Line 1:255 East Fifth		•		
Address Line 1. 255 East Film 3 Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed				
Address Line 4:	Cincinnati, OHIO 45202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104765		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Glenn D. Bellamy		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cover All Patent Assignment signed#page1.tif PATENT				
500386507		REEL:	D20031 FRAME: 0941	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Cover-All Building Systems, a corporation of the Province of Saskatchewan, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of record of the following domestic patents (by virtue of the change of name from Cover-All Shelter Systems):

USA	Patent No. 6,085,468
USA	Patent No. 6,026,613
USA	Patent No. 6,145,526

WHEREAS, Cover-All Building Systems, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Province of Saskatchewan, and having its principal office and place of business at 3815 Wanuskewin Road, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, S7P 1A4 has acquired from ASSIGNOR, an interest therein and desires to record said interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said patents of the above-identified properties to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to and under each said patent listed above and including without limitation all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

COVER-ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS N/a Astro BY:

Name: Nathra Strikky

Title: President

Oct 22/07 Date

2351774_1.doc

RECORDED: 10/30/2007